(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

cN:andei(;.':aflttehe Kushagra Bhatt Client Name gcl;/él_s Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-1205 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 06 Mar 1999 Application Received | 05-05-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 113483 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 25-07-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | GREEN

REPORT

COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPONENT STATUS

COMPLETED

DATE

VERIFICATION
STATUS

Prajna Nayak K-Ex-Employment Verification

1

EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Team 07-05-2025 GREEN
COURT

VERIEICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 06-05-2025 GREEN
LATEST I

EMPLOYMENT 1 Ex-Employment Verification 21-06-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 13-05-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 06-05-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL .

CHECK Transunion CIBIL 06-05-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 12-06-2025 GREEN
POLICE .

VERIFICATION Mr. Karan Singh, Constable 06-05-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 24-07-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY PAN Database 07-05-2025 GREEN
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End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

-Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Capgemini Technology Services India Capgemini Technology Services India
Limited Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Kushagra Bhatt Kushagra Bhatt

Emp Code: 46058292 46058292

From: 23-02-2021 23-02-2021

To: 13-09-2021 13-09-2021

Designation: Associate / Software Associate Associate / Software Associate

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Not Applicable

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Applicable

Remarks: The above details were verified by Prajna Nayak K-Ex-Employment Verification
Team of Capgemini Technology Services India Limited, found the employment as
Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as
Annexure.

Information Source Name: Prajna Nayak K-Ex-Employment Verification Team

Report Verified Date: 07-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

HR/Varifier Inputs
SN Paciaian [Please substanitiate here]
Company Name Capgemini Technology Services India Limited
Candidate Name Kushagra Bhatt
From [Date of Joining) 13 February-2021
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 13 Septembar 2021
Designation (A2 the time of leaving the company]: Associate / Software Assaciote
Employee Code/IDNo 460582592
Salary/CTC: Please Provide
Was this position; Permanent/ Temporary/Contractual Please Provide
Supervisor's Name Please Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Pravide
Rehire Eligibility (Please fill in the relevant information)
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/MNo) (Please fill in the relevant information)
Ay Issues reported during the candidate’s tenure (Please specify) (Please fill in the relevant information)
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /docurnent is auth ate? Please Provide
Verified By | Name, Contact Mumber & Designation) Please Provide

Kindly note that your inputs and feedback given would assist our client in making a promipt hiring decision and therefore we await your response for the same at the earliest.

We look forward to yvour kind co-operation and thank you in anticipation,
Best Reqgards
Akshatha Shotty

Sentor Verification Specialist {Employment}
Mobile Number - BB67545055
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Annexure 1 (b)

Dear Team,

Ag per our internal team confirmation, please find the standard employment venification details below:

Employee Code Last Working Date

46058292 Kushagra Bhatt 23 February 2021 13 September 2021 Associate | Software Associate

Warm Regards,

E::-Emplu}'ment Verification Team
Prajna Nayak K

Analyst | HR

Capgemini India | Bangalore
WWW,CApE eI com
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1205

GQ-AMRSN-1205

Candidate Name:

Kushagra Bhatt

Kushagra Bhatt

Date Of Birth:

06-03-1999

06-03-1999

Father Name:

Late Diwakar Bhatt

Late Diwakar Bhatt

Address1: Adharshila House,Officers enclave Adharshila House,Officers enclave
phase 2,Bari Mukhani,Opposite SBI phase 2,Bari Mukhani,Opposite SBI
ATM,Haldwani,Uttarakhand-263139 ATM,Haldwani,Uttarakhand-263139

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

06-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COFPY
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

lGo-AMRSN-1205

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Kushagra Bhatt

FATHER NAME

Late Diwakar Bhant

DATE OF BIRTH

06-Mar-1999

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Adharshila House,(Mficers enclave phase 2,Bari Mukhani,Opposite 3B1
ATM, Haldwani,Urtarakhand-263139

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 06-May-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Reeords Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

COMNCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this scarch and as per the online litigation database there 15 no Civil or Criminal case mstituted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information is sulyect to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nansre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation dambase there 15 no Civil or Criminal case instituted againse the Reference
Mumber mised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in natare.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The information 1= ganed on
the instructon of CLIENT and the undersigned is not hable for any act of eroor, omission, deletion or non publication of reconds of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Cemificare.

Yours Truly

Ak o

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

NatWest Digital Services India Pvt.
Ltd.

NatWest Digital Services India Pvt.
Ltd.

Name Of The Candidate:

Kushagra Bhatt

Kushagra Bhatt

analyst |

Emp Code: 8154462 8154462

From: 20-12-2021 20-12-2021

To: 02-05-2025 04-05-2025

Designation: Customer Service and operations Customer Service and operations

analyst |

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Ex-Employment Verification of NatWest Digital
Services India Pvt. Ltd., found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the

check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Ex-Employment Verification

Report Verified Date:

21-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

Dear SirfMadam,
Wi Greetings foem GoldCuest Globalll

W are an Employpes Background Verfication Ovganssation. We heve boen authoriznd o conduct Ex- Employmaent Verifcation on behalf of an cient crganiration of wour formes Employes KUSHAGRA BHATT for employmant paposes.
Followdng ane the detads provided by the candidate to an organizstion, which we would request you to please verify the detalts with your comments in the HR/Verifier Inpits column.

‘Compaey Mame INatiiest Digital Services bl Prt. Lbd.
Laeusidate Name WUSHAGRA BHATT

Fromn {Dabe of Roining) G5 1) Decernber 2021

| o {Dute of Exit 02 My 203%

| Designation [Ar the time of the Customer Service and operations anaket |
Esrglorpee Conledi o 2154462

Salary/CTC: Please Provide

Wi this perition: PremsaneetTeenporany/ Please Provide

Speriod s Narme Mo Pronids

Reason for Leaving Mease Provide

Reire A RO Rindly cordiem the neason] | Piease fill in the nelesan ind

Exit nsenalithes completed: {Yes/No) [Phease Bl i e rebevira information)
Kirlly confirm afathed Releving letber fdocument i suthenticate ? Meane Provide

| Aavy Arimgrity / Dbuciphinary ssuve during the smployment tenure? { “Ves” Please explainhrielly) | Please explain/oomement briefly

| Arry Misappropristicn of Fund 7{1f “Yex” Fesss sxplain briefly) Heae 1 buiefty

| DATA—BREACH of any kind

Asvy important Point Apart from the Alseve if rebevant in making right hiring decision, Flease bets us known

Vieitied By { Mame, Contact Humber & Designarion) e Provide

Eindly note that your mputi and Seedback piven would seitet ouf cliend m paliey 8 prompl hunng deerison and therafizrs W swi vour seponis fior e ieme ot the sarhiel
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Dear Team,

Good Day !

Kindly find below details as requested.

Annexure 3 (b)

Emp ID Emp Name Start Date End Date Designation Emp Type
8154462 Kushagra Bhatt 20-Dec-201 4-May-2025 Customer Service & Operations Analyst | BS Permanent
Do not include any of our Group email while reaching us.
Thanks & Regards,
Ex-Employment Verification
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Graphic Era (Deemed to be
University)

Graphic Era (Deemed to be
University)

Name Of The Candidate:

Kushagra Bhatt

Kushagra Bhatt

Graphic Era (Deemed to be University) found genuine, hence closing the check

Enroll No: 3400728 3400728

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2020 2020

Certification Issued Date: 2020-08 2020-08

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations of

as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

13-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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- e

Annexure 4 (a)

:" ¢T
L) HiC L

GraphicEra

Deemed to be University

Accredited by NAAC with Grade A
NBA Accrodited Programs in ECE, CSE & ME
thmmﬂm.nmum

Dehracun, UTTARAKHAND - 248 002

onal Degree Certificate

This is to certify that Mr./ ﬂs- k”ﬁHﬂGRH'BHJTT

has appeared in BHC%CHDWQ program
vide Enrolment nﬁ'f!ﬁ’iﬁ?ﬁﬁ and Roll no. E‘IOQ'LZS

of the University in the year 20RD.... and with CGPA.. 2.+ .3
on a 10 Point Scale.

The Degree will be awarded jrrfhe next Convocation,

#r of Exam Dehradun
Graphle Era (Dethed to be University)

Dehradun-248002
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Kushagra Bhatt

Kushagra Bhatt

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

06-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

Mame

Case Rating

World-Check Total Matches
Case lD

Current Group

Gender

Last Screened
Entity Type
Archived

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches
Unresolved Matches

Mamrs Eishagra Shat
Date Prinded
Pringed By Hememnder Fumar
Grosup Wiord Cneck

Kushagra Bhatt

Mot Rated

NO MATCHES FOUND
GO-AMRSN-1205
Waorld Cheack

Male Date of Birth
06 May 2025 10:02 Case Created
[recivic el

Mo Name Transposition

Ongoing Screening

MO MATCHES FOUND
i)

Dl S-2 008, 1 000s

Confidential
06 Mar 1889
06 May 2025 10:02
Mo
Yas

YO LSEG ifuwicence
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Annexure 5 (b)

AUDIT

06 May 2025 10:02 ndar Kumar asat.munad for Wor askp
ld-Check {Initial/Ra- Batch
Screan Only)
06 May 2025 10:02 Hemender Kumar MNew Case added Diasktop
Baich

NOTES

All Srerstamps in s export are in UTE and mary be n vanance with the ke tme shiown on the spplicabon
Legal Mobee

The conbenis of thes record ane privabe and confidential and should rof he disciosed io third parties unesss (1) the ierms of your agreement with LSEG allow you fo
oo so; fil] the record sutyect reguesis any data that you mary hold on Shem, and such dada includes. thesr Wiorld-Check recordt or [ you ane under some other fegal
obiigation fo do 5o, You must consider and abide by your own cbligabions in relation o the data prvacy rights of indraduals and must nodfy them of your indention

o search against Wordd: Check and prowide Shem with imformatbion contained in fhe Wodd-Check privacy siabement. You shail not rely upon the content of this report
without makong independent checks to verify the mformation confained therein. infomation cooeioted 15 necessarily brief and should be read by you in the coalexd of
the fuller desais available m the exiemal sources io wiich finks ane provided. The accuracy of the information found in the undarying sources must be varified wih
lhe record subpect befone amy action is ke and you showld imfoom ws if any knks 1o e souroes are broken. f 1 record conlaéns negative allsgabons, it should
be assumed that such aflegations ame denied by te subject. You shoulc nol draw any negative nferenoes about indiscuals or 4 because hey are
entified in e database, nor becausa they are shown as “Reporied being linked " others identified in the database. The mature of linking vanes considerably
Masy persons ane inchuded solely because they hold or hae held prominent political pasitions or are connedied (o such indmdeais:

Kishagra
Dats Prindsd OB-05.20028, 1004

Hemander
= e YO LSEG 5% ucence

Vilhged.
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Annexure 5 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 5 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 5 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 5 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 5 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 5 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 5 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 5 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Kushagra Bhatt

Kushagra Bhatt

Pan Number:

DXEPB6427G

DXEPB6427G

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

797

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

06-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

Trt:msUnin::vr;\,’t,9 CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONBUMER: KUSHAGRA BHATT
MEMBER ID: BMOS034002
MEMBER REFERENCE NUMBER:

A TE o (05 228
TME: 1822

CONTROL MUMBER: 8,08 41,66 405

CONSUMER INFORMATIOM:
RAME KUSHAGRA BHATT
DATE OF BiRTH: (G6-03-1998 GENDER: MALE
CIBIL TRANSUNION SCORE(S):
ECORE WAME SCORE SCORING FACTORS
CREDITVISIONE SCORE ‘?g?
POSSIBLE RAMGE FOR CREDITVISIONE SCORE
Consumer with at lsast one trade on the bureau in last 36 months 300 (High risk) bo SO0 {iow risk)
Consumer not in CIBIL daiabase or history older than 35 months =
* At leasi one iradeline with indormation updated in last 36 monihs is requined
IDENTIFICATION{S):
IDEMTIFICATION TYRE IDEMTIFICATION HUMBER ISSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE
INCOME TAX 1D NUMBER (FAN) DXEPBE4ZTG
CKYC 20025686247 120
TELEPHOME(S):
TELEPHONE TYPE TELEPHONE HUMBER TELEPHONE EXTENSION
HOME PHOME ZE320E080
HOME PHONE 23625648
HOME PHOME 930530
MOBILE FHONE BA50800339

EMAIL CONTACT(S)
EMAIL ADDRESE

KUSHAGRABHATTESE GMAIL COM

ADDRESS(ES):
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Annexure 6 (b)

w

TrctnsUnion. CIBIL

CONBUNER: KUSHAGRA BHATT
MEMBER [D: BNOS034012
MEMBER REFEREMCE NUMBER:

D& TE: (5- 05 2028
TME: 16:32:32
CONTROL NUMBER: G068 4 ¢ 56 408

ADDRESS (OFFICERS ENCLAVE ,PHASE-2 BARI MUKHAMI UTTARANCHAL 263130
CATEGDRY PERMANENT ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE

DATE REPORTED-16-03-2024

ADDREZS (OFFICERS ENCLAVE PHASE-2 BARI MUKHAMN] UTTARANCHAL 263130
CATEGDSRY RESIDENCE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE
ADDRESS HUSHAAGRA BHATT NO ND UTTARANCHAL 263139

CATEGORY OFFICE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE.

OATE REPORTED-16-03-2024

DATE REFORTED:16-03-2024

AODRESS \OFFICERS ENCLANVE PHASE 2 BARI MUKHAN! HALDWANI MAIMITAL UTTARAKHAND UTTARANCHAL 253130

CATEGOHY RESIDENCE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE:RENTED

DATE REFORTED:22-10-2023

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION:

ACCOUNT TYPE DATE CCCUPATION CODE INCOME NET | GROES INCOME  MONTHLY / ANNUAL
REFORTED INDICATDR INCOME INDICATOR

CREDIT CARD 12-12-2023  SELF EMPLOYED Mot Available ho M able ot dvaslable:

SUMMARY:

ACCOUNT(S)

ACCOUNT TYPE ACCOUNTS ADVAMCES BALANCES DATE DPENED

All Apcounts TOTAL B G CRASANC. AMT. 178,108 CLRAENT, O REGENT: 28-06-2024
OVERDLE O OVERDLUE T DLOEST O5-07-2022

FERO-BALANCE B

ENGUIRIES

Only Lasi 36 monihs enguirtes will be displayed in the Credif report

ENCUHRY PURPOSE TOTAL PAST 30 DAYS PAST 12 MONTHS PAST 24 BONTHS RECENT

All Enguiries 7 o 2 2 0F-10-2024

ACCOUNT(S):

ACCOUNT DATES AMOUNTS STATUS

MEMAER Sl NOT DISCLOSED OPENED: 2E-06-2024 CLURRENT BALANCE: O

ACCOLNT NUMAER: MOT LAST P YRASHT: 20-07-2024 CREDNT LindiT: 1,530,000

DISCLOSED REPORTED AND CERTIFIED, CASH LWIT: 13,000

rYEE CREDIT CARD 12-08-2024

CWHNERSHP: INDIVIDUAL BT HET START 01-08-2024

FAIT HUET ENG: O -DB-2024
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Annexure 6 (c)

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR
COMBUNER: KELISHAGHA BHATT

MEMBER iD: BNOSIIA012
MEMBER REFERENCE NUMBER-

O TE: D06 ey 2026,
TIME: 183232

CONTROL NUMBER: 9,08 41 66 408

DAYS PAST DUEIASSET CLASSIFICATION ([UP T0O 38 MONTHS; LEFT TO REGHT)

000
o8-24

ACCOUNT

DATES

MEMBER NAME: NOT DISCLOSED CRENED. 14-0n <2024

ACCOUNT NUMBER: MOT
DISCLOSED

rYPE CREDIT CARD
CHAMER SIS INDIVIDUAL

LAST PAYMENT: 02-04-2025
REPORTED AND CERTIFIED
30-04-2025

PT MET START: 01-D4-2025
PMT ST END: O -03-2024

DAYS PAST DUEASSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 36 MONTHS; LEFT TO RIGHT)

00a 00 HRX 00a 00 HEX XX 000
8- 25 8- 02-25 -2 12-24 11-24 1i-24 00-24
ACCOUNT DATES

MEMBER NALE: NOT DISCLOSED OEENED: 21-10-2023

ADCOUNT NUMBER: MOT
DISCLOSED

TYRPE CONSUMER LOAN
CHANER SHIE- INDIVIDAUNAL

LAST PAvMENT: 02-12-2023
REPORTED AND CERTIFIED
15-04- 205

PT MET START:01-04-2025
PT FIST END: 01 -10-2023

DAYS PAST DUEIASEET CLASSIFICATION (UP TD 38 MONTHS: LEFT TO RIGHT)

000  ODd 000 000
0425 B35 023 O3

000
10-23

ACCOUNT

UEMBER MALE NOT DISCLOSED
ADCOUST NUMBER: NOT
DISCLOSED

TYRPE CONSUMER LOAN
CIWNERSHIE- INDIVIDUAL

DAYS PAST DUEASSET CLASSIFICA

ooo 0oo 1000 oo ooo
1234 1M M M 082

DATES

ORENED- 21-10-2023

LAST P YMENT: 02-12.2023
REPORTED AND CERTIFIED:
30-04-2025

PRT MIZT START: 01-D4-2025
FMT MEET END: O -10-2023

THIN (UF TO 36 MONTHS; LEFT TO RESHT)

000 DD ooo 000 oo ooo 000 Doo ooo

0825 i35 025 025

000
i0-23

13-4 11-24 10-24 -3 0E-28

AMOUNTS STATUS

HIGH CREDT: 54 438
CLRRENT BALANCE: O
CREDNT LIMIT: 1,30,000
CASH LIWIT: 13000

HX XX HRX JX 00 000
o8- 0F-24 06-24 25-24 0s-24 03-24
AMDUNTS STATUS

EANCTICHED: 40,000
CURRENT BALANCE- O
Eigl B0

BT FRED: MONTHLY

)0 DODD 000 2000 2 DDO 000D Q00 2 DOD
0724 o D5 MM G 12 0kM

AMOLUNTS STATUS

EANCTOMED: 10,000

CURRENT SALANTE: O
Eft: 210

PT FREQ: MONTHLY

000 Ly oo 00 DO 0oo 000 LLy]
0724 0634 0524 0424 O3 DM M 1223

11-23

ooo
1.8
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Annexure 6 (d)

u

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONBURER: KUSHAGRA BHATT
MEMBER 1D: BN 08034002
MEMBER REFERENCE NUMEER:

DATE D608 228
TIME: 18:32:32
CONTROL MUMBER: 9,084 1,55 408

ACCOUNT

MEMEER jauE: MOT DISCLOSED

ACCOLMT NUMBER. NOT

DATES

CEENED: 18-09-2023
CLOSER 10-11-2024

AMOUNTS

HIGEH CREDT: 1,362
CURRENT BALAMCE: D

DISCLOSED EEDGRTED AND SERTIEIED, EREDIT LMAIT: 30,000
T¥EE CREDIT CARD 15-02-2025 CASH LWIT: 30000
BWNERSHE- INDIVIDUAL BYJT HIET START. 0H-00-2025 E14T FREQ- MONTHLY

BT HIST END: 01-10-2023 INTEREST RATE: 402

DAYS PAST DUEASSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TD 18 MONTHS; LEFT TO RIGHT)

000 ©ODO OO0 OO0 ODO OOD OO0 2ODDD OO0 000

oo ooo 000
02-35 01-25 2-34 1124 1024 o2 08-24 o7-H D634 05 34 03-22 02-24

ACCOUNT DATES AMOUNTS

MEMEER MAME- MOT DISCLOSED
ACCOUNT NUMBER: MOT

CRFENED: DE-06-2023
LAST PavidENT- 30-03-2025

HIGH CREDIT: 18,672
CLURRENT BALANCE: O

DISCLOSED REPCRTED AND CERTIFIED: CREDT LiT- 1,533,000
TvAE- CREDIT CARD 15-04-2025 CASH LMIT:
CWNERSHIF- INDIVIDUAL BT HIET START. D1-D4-2025
PLIT AT ENCE 1 -DE-2023
DAYS PAST DUEASEET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 16 MONTHS: LEFT TO REGHT)
000 ] ooo 000 OO aoo 000 DD ooo 000 OO aoo 000
0435 (335 0 02l 03 423§ 0 M DEM 0 OR300 05 4
000 DDD ooo 000 DD
02 W3R 08E W-E BBD
ACCOUNT DATES AMOLUNTS

MEMBER MALE NOT DISCLOSED
ACEOLNT NUMBER: NOT

CPENED: 18-04-2023
LAST PAVIRENT: 14-04-2025

HiGH CREDIT: 53 647
CLRRENT BALANCE- O

DISCLOSED REPORTED AMD CERTIFIED: CREDIT LT 1,353,000
rvPE CREDIT CARD 15-0d-2025 CASH LAIT
OWNEREHE: INDIVIDUAL PMT MIST START: 01-04-2025

BT HIET END: (1 -Dd4-2023
DAYS PAST DUEASSET CLASSFFICATION (UP TO 38 MONTHS; LEFT TO REGHT)

)0 DD 00D

000 DD oo 000 DD ooo 000 DD ooo 000
0425 3-25 0225 -25 13-4 11-24 0-24 -4 0E-24 0724 -4 05-24 - 24
00 DOy aoo 000 DD oo 000
10-23 0-I3 o6-23 0723 0I5 0523 0=4-23
ACCOUNT DATES AMOUNTS

MEMBEER MAME MOT DISCLOSED CRENED: 23-08-2022 CLRRENT BALANCE D

ETATUS

oDd 000 2000 2 ODD

/1T - T | 5 R ¥
BTATUS

Do noo 000 DO ooo

W DM MM B i
STATUS

0O ooo 000 DO ooo

W s MM iE i
ETATUS
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Annexure 6 (e)

TransUnion— CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR
CoNSUNMER: KUISHAGRA BHATT DATEO6- 06 2028
MEMEER iD: BMO0ST34012 TIME: 180232

MEMEER REFERENCE NUMBER: CONTROL NUMBER: 9,06 41 86 408

ACCOUST WUWBER: MOT
DISCLOSED

TYRPE CONSUMER LOAN
CWNERSHLP: INDIWVIDUAL

LAST PAYIENT: 05-01-2023
CLOSED: 12-401-2023
REPORTED AND CERTIFIED.
31-01-2023

PIAT MET START. 01-01-2023
FAT MIET ENC: 01 -DB-2022

DAYS PAST DUEIASSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 16 MONTHS: LEFT TO REGMT])

00a 000 00 LLL T 000
-2 12-22 11-22 10-22 0022
ACCOUNT DATES AMOUNTS STATUS

MEMBER MAME: NOT DISCLOSED
ACCOLMT WUMBER- MOT
DISCLOSED

rYRE: CONSUMER LOAN
CIANERSME: | NOIVIDLAL

CEENED: D5-07 -2022

LAST PAYIENT 21-07-2022
CLOSED: 2B-07-2022
REPORTED AND CERTIFIED.
31-07-2022

PHIT HET START: 01-07-2022
BT RIST END: 01 -07-2022

CLURRENT BAl ANCE:- [

DAYS PAST DUEIASSET CLASSEFICATION (LS TO 36 MONTHS: LEFT TO REGHT)

000
r-x

ENOQUIRIES:
Only Lasi 36 monihs enguiries will be digpiayed in the Credi repast

WMEMBER EMOUIRY DATE EMNOQUIRY PLRSOSE ENOUIRY AMOUNT
NOT DISCLOSED 07-10-2024 CREDIT CARD 2,000
HOT DISCLOSED 24-06-2004 CREDIT CARD 10,000
NOT DISCLOSED 13-01-2024 PERSOMAL LOAN 1.30,000
NOT DISCLOSED 18-00-2023 CREDIT CARD 1,000
NOT DISCLOSED 19-04-2023 CREDOIT CARD 1,000
KOT DISCLOSED 07-04-2023 CREDIT CARD 1.00.0040
NOT DISCLOSED 04-04-20073 CREDIT CARD 100
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Annexure 6 (f)

TransUnion— CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

COMBUMER: KUSHAGRA BHATT DATE-O6- 05 N2 §
MEMBER il BN OSIIAM2 TIME: 18:32:32
MEMBER REFERENCE MUMBER: CONTROL NUMBER: S 06 41, 56 408

END OF REPORT ON KUSHAGRA BHATT

All infermation condained in this credd report has been collated by TransUnion CIBIL Limded [ TU CIBIL) based on information provided! submitted by

its warious members("Members®), & part of periodic data submission and Members are regusred 10 ensure accuracy, compieleness and veracly of the
informaton submitted. The credit report is generaled using the proprietary seanch and match leglc of TU CIBIL TU CHBIL uses i best efforts o ensune
accuracy, compleleness and veracly of the information contained in the Repot, and shal only be lisble and | or responsible if any discrepantcies ane directly
atributabie 1o TU CIBIL. The use of Mis report I8 govemed by the lems and conditions of e Operating Rules for TU CIBIL and [bs Mamibars.
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Kushagra Bhatt

Kushagra Bhatt

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1205 GQ-AMRSN-1205
Employee Id: 113483 113483
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 12-06-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

Date - 12-Jung-2025
] Membar k. [ Fathwer/Husband Narne : T Nama [ BOE
101666663068 | GNGGNOO254680000055803 | KUSHAGRA BHATT DIWAKAR BHATT NATWEST DIGITAL SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 20-12-2021 -
101666663068 | MHEANDDLETI40000481306 |  KUSHAGHA BHATT DIWAKAR BHATT CAPGEMIN| TECHNOLOGY SERVICES INDIALTD 23-00-3071 | 13-09-2021

tps:/ funifiedportal-mem.epfingia. gov.in/memberinterface/
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1205

GQ-AMRSN-1205

Candidate Name:

Kushagra Bhatt

Kushagra Bhatt

Date Of Birth:

06-03-1999

06-03-1999

Father Name:

Late Diwakar Bhatt

Late Diwakar Bhatt

Addressl: Adharshila House,Officers enclave Adharshila House,Officers enclave
phase 2,Bari Mukhani,Opposite SBI phase 2,Bari Mukhani,Opposite SBI
ATM,Haldwani,Uttarakhand-263139 ATM,Haldwani,Uttarakhand-263139

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Mr. Karan Singh,

(Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Mr Palav Agarwal
(Advocate) with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check
as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Mr. Karan Singh, Constable

Report Verified Date: 06-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GO-AMREM-1205

MAME OF THE APPLICANT Kusshagra Bhart
FATHER MAME Late Diwakar Bhatt
DATE OF BIRTH 06-March-1999

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Adharshila House Officers enclave phase 2,Bari Mukhani, Opposite SBI
ATM Haldwani,Untarakhand-263139

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION Haldwani Police Station
NAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER  |MA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER 15946266744
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 06-May-2025

VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION

Mle. Karan Singh, Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - WNo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSTOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online htigation database there is no Civil or Caminal case instituted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online hingaton database there is no Civil or Cominal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber ratsed before us. The information 15 subject to the search conducted within the Junsdictional imies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon s subjective in nature.,

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not hable for any act of error, omission, deletion o non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Cernficare.

Yours Truly

A Jpd

PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Kushagra Bhatt

Kushagra Bhatt

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1205 GQ-AMRSN-1205
Employee Id: 113483 113483
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified for the period of 1 year 6 months in
education to employment. however the applicant provided the supporting
documents for the GAP identified, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

24-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 35/35



Annexure 9 (a)

GAP VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
MName Kushagra Bhatt Kushagra Bhatt

DOB 06-03-1999 06-03-1999

Graduation

Mame of the Board / School

GraphicEra Deemed to be University

GraphicEra Deemed to be University

Course B.Com B.Com
Specialization / Major Commerce Commerce
Year of Passing 2020 2020

Gap Remarks : A gap of 1 year identified between 12th (2016) & UG (2017). During this period, Candidate had enrolled for
ACCA coaching and hence considering the gap period as Green.

12th std

Name of the Board / School Central Board of Secondary Education Central Board of Secondary Education
Course 12th 12th

Specialization / Major NA NA

Year of Passing 2016 2016

Gap Remarks : NA
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Annexure 9 (b)

10th std

Name of the Board / School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major il il
Year of Passing 2014 2014

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer

MNatwest Digital Services Private Limited

Matwest Digital Services Private Limited

Full Name of the Employee

Kushagra Bhatt

Kushagra Bhatt

Date of joining - From

20-12-2021

20-12-2021

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

02-05-2025

02-05-2025

Designation / Role

Customer Service and operations analyst |

Customer Service and operations analyst |

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 2

MName of the Employer

Capgemini Technology Services India Limited

Capgemini Technology Services India Limited

Full Name of the Employee

Kushagra Bhatt

Kushagra Bhatt

Date of joining - From

22-02-2021

22-02-2021

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

13-09-2021

13-09-2021

Designation / Role

Software Associate

Software Associate

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 6 months has been identified between UG(August 2020) and "CAPGEMINI TECHNOLOGY SERVICES
INDIA LTD " (February 2021). After UAN initiation, no employment found during the gap period. This gap was because
onboarding had been delayed due to COVID Restrictions and hence considering the gap period as Green.
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: DXEPB6427G DXEPB6427G

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

07-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)
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Annexure 10 (b)

(-}
{ E‘ﬁ e- Flllng.ﬂ.yme;e.ﬂ.rynme X Call Us v @ English v
Income Tax Department, Government of India

Individual/HUF ~ Company -~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

° You have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN MName
DXEPBGA2TG KXXXXXXA BXXXT
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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